the acquisition method of accounting, the final purchase price will be based on the price of Superior’s stock price and the number of Complete shares outstanding as of the closing
date. A 20% increase in the price of Superior stock would increase the purchase price by approximately $400 million, while a 20% decrease in the price of Superior stock would
decrease the purchase price by approximately $400 million.

 • The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet assumes the merger had occurred on June 30, 2011, and the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
statements of operations assume the merger occurred on January 1, 2010.

 • Preliminary estimates, assumptions and pro forma adjustments to state the assets and liabilities of Complete to be acquired at fair value are based on Complete’s June 30, 2011
unaudited balance sheet.

F-2

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2011

   Southeast
  Superior   Complete   Asia   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated

  (In thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 244,114  $ 170,554  $ 19,300  $ (18,971)(b) $ 414,997
Short-term investments   164,161   —   —   —   164,161
Accounts receivable, net   437,954   393,935   (6,805)   —   825,084
Income taxes receivable   —   23,640   —   —   23,640
Deferred income taxes   —   2,835   —   (2,835)(c)  —
Prepaid Expenses   38,862   32,981   (455)   —   71,388
Inventory and other current assets   220,410   38,647   (5,264)   —   253,793

Total current assets   1,105,501   662,592   6,776   (21,806)   1,753,063

Property, plant and equipment, net   1,394,918   1,001,810   (4,963)   99,685(d)   2,491,450
Goodwill   589,761   254,996   (2,858)   1,439,730(a)   2,281,629
Notes receivable   71,261   —   —   —   71,261
Equity-method investments   63,308   —   —   —   63,308
Intangible and other long-term assets, net   136,888   46,267   (941)   409,047(e)   591,261

Total assets  $ 3,361,637  $ 1,965,665  $ (1,986)  $ 1,926,656  $ 7,251,972

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable  $ 109,167  $ 70,809  $ (2,774)  $ —  $ 177,202
Accrued expenses   170,383   81,618   (781)   —   251,220
Income taxes payable   8,955   1,106   (431)   —   9,630
Deferred income taxes   24,027   —   —   (2,835)(c)  21,192
Current portion of decommissioning liabilities   17,172   —   —   —   17,172
Current maturities of long-term debt   391,262   —   —   —   391,262

Total current liabilities   720,966   153,533   (3,986)   (2,835)   867,678

Deferred income taxes   228,191   234,451   (42)   171,966(f)   634,566
Decommissioning liabilities   103,880   —   —   —   103,880
Long-term debt   810,184   650,000   —   640,000(g)   2,100,184
Other long-term liabilities   121,800   6,150   —   —   127,950
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock   —   —   —   —   —
Treasury Stock   —   (7,346)   —   7,346(h)   —
Common stock   80   778   —   (704)(h)  154
Additional paid in capital   439,164   684,174   —   1,371,850(h)   2,495,188
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net   (17,134)   24,321   (1,193)   (23,128)(h)  (17,134)
Retained earnings   954,506   219,604   3,235   (237,839)(h)  939,506

Total stockholders’ equity   1,376,616   921,531   2,042   1,117,525   3,417,714

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 3,361,637  $ 1,965,665  $ (1,986)  $ 1,926,656  $ 7,251,972

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-3

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Six Months Ended June 30, 2011

   Southeast
  Superior   Complete   Asian   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
  (In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues  $ 924,787  $ 1,047,184  $ (13,766)  $ —  $ 1,958,205
Cost and expenses:

Cost of services (exclusive of items shown separately below)   505,215   672,455   (9,378)   —   1,168,292
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   122,677   98,613   (476)   15,570(i)   236,384
General and administrative expenses   182,760   99,731   (1,108)   —   281,383
Gain on sale of businesses   8,558   —   —   —   8,558

Income from operations   122,693   176,385   (2,804)   (15,570)   280,704
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (28,825)   (27,597)   32   (7,279)(j)   (63,669)
Earnings in equity-method investments, net   5,526   —   —   —   5,526

Income before income taxes   99,394   148,788   (2,772)   (22,849)   222,561
Income taxes   35,782   55,349   (442)   (9,009)(k)  81,680

Net income  $ 63,612  $ 93,439  $ (2,330)  $ (13,840)  $ 140,881

Basic earnings per share  $ 0.80   $ 0.92

Diluted earnings per share  $ 0.79   $ 0.90

Weighted average common shares used in computing earnings per share:
Basic   79,385   153,901
Incremental common shares from stock-based compensation   1,639   3,489(l)

   81,024   157,390

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-4

Table of Contents

SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2010

   Southeast
  Superior   Complete   Asian   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Consolidated
  (In thousands, except per share data)

Revenues  $ 1,681,616  $ 1,561,393  $ (30,528)  $ —  $ 3,212,481
Cost and expenses:

Cost of services (exclusive of items shown separately below)   918,713   1,011,040   (22,495)   —   1,907,258
Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   220,835   181,823   (1,039)   30,001(i)   431,620
General and administrative expenses   342,881   175,445   (2,103)   —   516,223
Reduction in value of assets   32,004   —   —   —   32,004
Gain on sale of businesses   1,083   —   —   —   1,083

Income from operations   168,266   193,085   (4,891)   (30,001)   326,459
Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (51,409)   (57,347)   64   (13,489)(j)   (122,181)
Earnings in equity-method investments, net   8,245   —   —   —   8,245

Income before income taxes   125,102   135,738   (4,827)   (43,490)   212,523
Income taxes   43,285   51,580   (745)   (16,762)(k)  77,358

Net income  $ 81,817  $ 84,158  $ (4,082)  $ (26,728)  $ 135,165

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.04   $ 0.88

Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.03   $ 0.87

Weighted average common shares used in computing earnings per share:
Basic   78,758   153,274
Incremental common shares from stock-based compensation   976   2,950(l)

   79,734   156,224

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

F-5

Table of Contents

Superior Energy Services, Inc. and Subsidiaries